RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

2008

08-1	
Torm PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) DMB No. 0651-0027 (axp. 7/31/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Of
103	3517347
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: F	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(lee)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Sta-Rite Industries, LLC	Namé: <u>Pentair Filtration, Inc.</u>
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹	No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>502 Indians Avenue</u>
Execution Date(s) <u>6/14/2008</u>	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Nam	e City: <u>Sheboygan</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State: WI
Government Interest Assignment	Country:_usZip: 53081
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 !
	B. Patent No.(s) 5,102,643
	6,102,643 re attached? Yes ?No
Additional numbe 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6,102,643
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6,102,643 rs attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6,102,643 rs attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Raye Lynn Daugherty</u>	6,102,643 Ins attached? Yes Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 △ △ △ △ △ △ △ △ △ △ ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Raye Lynn Daugherty</u>	6,102,643 rs attached? Yes Ø. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Raye Lynn Daugherty</u> Internal Address: <u>Greenberg Traurig, LLP</u>	6,102,643 Ins attached? Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 △ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ○ Enclosed ○ None required (government interest not affecting the second se
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Raye Lynn Daugherty</u> Internal Address: <u>Greenberg Traurig, LLP</u>	6,102,643 ine attached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting the second secon
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Raye Lynn Daugherty</u> Internal Address: <u>Greenberg Traurig, LLP</u> Street Address: <u>2450 Colorado Avenue, 8te, 400E</u>	6,102,643 Instationed? Yes Involved: 1 Involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Raye Lynn Daugherty</u> Internal Address: <u>Greenberg Traurig, LLP</u> Street Address: <u>2450 Colorado Avenue, Ste. 400E</u> City: <u>Santa Monica</u>	6,102,643 Ine attached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting the structure of the
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Raye Lynn Daugherty Internal Address: Greenberg Traurig, LLP Street Address: 2450 Colorado Avenue, Ste. 400E City: Santa Monica State: CA	6,102,643 Instationed? Yes Involved: 1 6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Image: Authorized to be charged by credit card Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Image: Enclosed Image: None required (government interest not affecting the structure of the stru
6. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Raye Lynn Daugherty Internal Address: Greenberg Traurig, LLP Street Address: 2450 Colorado Avenue, 8te. 400E City: Santa Monica State: CA Zip: 90404 Phone Number: 602-445-8389	6,102,643 Ine attached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting the structure of the
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Raye Lynn Daugherty Internal Address: Greenberg Traurig, LLP Street Address: 2450 Colorado Avenue, 8te, 400E City: Senta Monica State: CA Phone Number: 602-445-6837 Email Address: dagates.com	6,102,643 Ine ettached? Yes 8. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting the second sec
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Raye Lynn Daugherty</u> Internal Address: <u>Greenberg Traurig, LLP</u> Street Address: <u>2450 Colorado Avenue, Ste. 400E</u> City: <u>Santa Monica</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>90404</u> Phone Number: <u>602-445-6389</u> Fax Number: <u>602-445-6337</u> Email Address: <u>daughertyr@gtaw.com</u>	6,102,643 Instationed? Yes Involved: 1 6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Image: Authorized to be charged by credit card Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Image: Enclosed Image: None required (government interest not affecting the structure of the stru

.

7.30-08

· •

-. .

,

. .

PAGE 2/3* RCVD AT 7/30/2008 11:04:32 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/11 * DNIS:2731409 * CSID: Greenberg - PHX * DURATION (mm-ss):01-06

PATENT REEL: 021328 FRAME: 0842

40.00 DA

5102543

RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

JUL 3 0 2008

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Sta-Rite Industries, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company with a place of business at 293 Wright Street, Delavan, Wisconsin 53115, does hereby sell, assign and convey to Pentair Filtration, Inc. a Wisconsin corporation having its principal place of business at 502 Indiana Avenue, Sheboygan, Wisconsin 53081, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest:

 In and to United States Patent No. 5,102,543 entitled "Improved Rotatable Spool Valve for Use with Filter Cartridges" filed June 25, 1990 and issued April 7, 1992;

(2) In and to said United States patent, in and to all other patent applications (including any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination, provisional and re-issue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which the patent or patents may be granted; and

(3) In and to all patent applications on the invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any and all patents granted on the applications to the full end of the terms for which the patents may be granted;

STA-RITE INDUSTRIES, LLC

Name: Angela D. Lageson Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: 14 June. 2008

PAGE 3/3 * RCVD AT 7/30/2008 11:04:32 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/11 * DNIS:2731409 * CSID:Greenberg - PHX * DURATION (mm-ss):01-06

PATENT REEL: 021328 FRAME: 0843

DAVIDS	ON BERQUIST (TS	Fax:7038946430		Jul	29 200	8 15:		P. 10 RECEIVED	
	P						• • ••	JUL 2 9 200	8
To the Assistant Cou		ECORDATION F(JVER S	HEET	······			
Sir: Please Reco	mmissioner of Patent	s and Trademarks:			· · · ·	Attor	ney Doc	ket No. 2675-00	23
		Original Document	t(s) or C	opy The	reof				· · · · · · ·
1. Name of Convey							···- ·		
1. MOLA, Stefan		2. MALVICINO,		ед	3.				· · · ·
Additional Name(s)	of Conveying Party(ies) Attached? [] YES	NO .				<u> </u>		
TITLE OF INVEN	TION AIR-	CONDITIONING SYST	EMFOR	AMOTO	R VEHI	CLE AN			
		<u>E(</u>	UTPPED	WITH TI	IE SYS	IEM		OK VEHICLE	
2. Party(ies) Receiv	ing Interest:								• ·
Name and Address	C.R.F. Societa Co		• •			····			
		aly) Strada Torino, 50	•					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Additional Name(s) & Address(es) of	Assignee(s) Attached?] YES 🛛	NO	••				
Nature Of Conve	yance (Döcument);						. <u> </u>		••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
ssignment of:		Whole			· -· -·		Part Int		
Original		I Facsimile	Photocopy	r	<u> </u>		-	of Name	
Execution Date(s)	on the Conveyance:	July 8, 2008			· · · · · · ·] .
	on the Declaration if		y 8, 2008						
• Appncation No(s)	. or Patent No(s). O	thers on Additional Sh	cet(s) Att	ched?	YES	NO 🖸			· · · · · · · · · · ·
	STOCKET NOT	any entoreith norsing term		tent No.		et Dange		ອີກ ຊີຊຸມລິດຈິງວາມແ	
12/010,744	2675-0023	MOLA, Stefano							
e han e e e e e	at Should be Mailed:	Correspondence	7. Nur Apr	nber Invo lications:	lved:	ents: 0 -	Total: I		
Peter W. Gowdey Davidson Berquis 4300 Wilson Boule Arlington, VA 222	t Jackson & Gowde vard, 7 th Floor	y, LLP		ount of Fe ve Total			ode 581)		
			÷.						
. Attorney Docket:	2675-0023		Defi	bove Fee ciency to er No.: 2	Deposit	Account	No. 50	Charge 1860 under	· · · · · · ·
). Total number of p	ages including this c	over sheet, attachments :						n nga Sila Longi i Alguina an Tinangi i Angana angangi ang	
1. Statement and Sig	nature.								
To the best of my the original docum	knowledge and belie pent.	f, the foregoing informa	tion is true	and corre	ect and a	ny attach	ied copy	is a true copy of	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				ectfi R y s					- 24

CUSTOMER NUMBER								
	42624							
	•						·•	
		··· ·		•	1	<u>۲</u> ۰	••	

.

Davidson Berquist Jackson & Gowdey LLP Phone: 703.894.6400 • Fax: 703.894.6430

(Resp	ectfy	Øy y	n mit	ted,	
By:		Ľ.	st/	0-1	in.	/
	Pete	r W.	Gov	vdey	6	Ani

Registration No. 25,872

Date: July 29, 2008

PAGE 10/11 * RCVD AT 7/29/2008 3:33:55 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-4/21 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:7038946430 * DURATION (mm-ss):20-36

.

PATENT REEL: 021328 FRAME: 0844

يون يأيين ((مريد براه مريد مريد). مريد بريد (مريد مستخدم مريد مريد)

.....

۲			
•	-	•	

متعيينية الماني سناسط المحصب الاستاري

a second support of support as we as

	ASSIGN	MENT	FIECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTRA JUL 2 9 2008
Serial No. Filed	<u>12/010,744</u> Jenuary 29, 2008		
Title	"AIR-CONDITIONING SYSTEM FOR A MOTO WITH THE SYSTEM"	VENICLE, AND MOTOR VEHI	
MALVICINO, t	for good and valuable consideration wo Italian subjects and sufficiency whereof are hereb		and Carloandrea

. . .

C.R.F. Società Consortile per Azioni OREASSANO (Italy) Strada Torino, 50

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent. of the United States, executed by the undersigned on July 8, 2008, and in said United States, executed by the undersigned on <u>July 8, 2008</u>, and in said application and any and all other applications in the United States, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee: فستما بالموار سالتا التراجي الوار

C.R.F. Società Consertile per Azioni

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said-application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant(s) themselves (himself) to be the owners (owner) of the interest berein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant(s) that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters .Patents on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for the afore-said consideration the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Ratent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matter of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing-to --perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters. Patent in the United States and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Latters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full and of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Witness our (my) hand(s) and seal(s) this 8 day of July 2008

(Seal) Stofano MOL Carloandres MALVICINO Ŧ . .

PAGE 11/11* RCVD AT 7/29/2008 3:33:55 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-4/21* DNIS:2738300 * CSID:7038946430 * DURATION (mm-ss):20-36

PATENT REEL: 021328 FRAME: 0845



RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

JUL 3 0 2008

To: Assignment Recordation Services

Company: U.S. Patent & Trademark Office Fax: 9,1571273140,A,B,# Phone:

From: Ellen Webb

Fax: 602.445.8658 Phone: 602.445.8381 E-mail:

NOTES:

Re: U.S. Patent No. 5,102,543

Please record the attached Assignment.

Thank you.

Date and time of transmission: Wednesday, July 30, 2008 8:03:42 AM Number of pages including this cover sheet: 03

PAGE 1/3 * RCVD AT 7/30/2008 11:04:32 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/11 * DNIS:2731409 * CSID: Greenberg - PHX * DURATION (mm-ss):01-06

PATENT REEL: 021328 FRAME: 0846

RECORDED: 07/30/2008